CITY OF SMITHS GROVE

106 South Main Smiths Grove, Kentucky 42171 Phone (502) 563-4014

CITY CLERK DOROTHY J. NEAL

MAYOR JAMES R. GILLEY **CITY COMMISSIONERS**

BILL HARDY JR. GERALD BELCHER SHIRLEY MARTIN DONALD LACY

CITY OF SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY ZONING ORDINANCE #95-1 920.13 REZONING 0.125 ACRE, N7W CORNER I-65 FROM AGRICULTURE TO C-2, WITH BINDING ELEMENTS

WHEREAS: The City County Planning Commission of Bowling Green-Warren County has made a recommendation to rezone the above stated property owned by Helen Lawrence, within the city limits of Smiths Grove, Kentucky, from agriculture to C-2 (Highway Commercial).

- WHEREAS: The City Commission of the City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky a sixth class city, has considered the rezoning of this property, and made their recommendations, and
- WHEREAS: Helen Lawrence, property owner, has requested the zone change,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY, The above stated property be rezoned from agriculture to C-2, which is consistent with the adopted Comprehensive Plan.

Section1. That this ordinance shall be in full effect and force from and after it's adoption, approval and publication.

Section 2. The full text of this ordinance and the legal description of the property to be rezoned is available for public inspec**ti**on during normal working hours at City Hall, Smiths Grove, Kentucky

APPROVED: James R. Gillev ATTEST

City Clerk Neal.

first reading; 5/22/95 second reading: 6/26/95

"EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"